Section 2.02 entitled “Construction Costs” of Article 2 entitled “Definitions” of the 

Agreement is hereby amended by revising Section 2.02 to read as follows: 

“2.02 “Construction Costs” means Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Seven and 

50/100s Dollars ($76,140.00) for engineering and legal services costs for the 

Project and Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand One Hundred Fifteen and 00/100s 

Dollars ($386,115.00) for costs to construct the Project set forth in the bid in 

Exhibit B, for a total of Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-

Five and 00/100s Dollars ($462,255.00)” 

ii. Subsection (A) entitled “BEDC Participation” of Section 6.01 entitled “Incentives” 

of Article 6 entitled “Covenants of and Incentives of BEDC” of the Agreement is 

hereby amended by revising subsection (A) to read as follows: 

“A. BEDC Participation. The BEDC’s obligations under this Agreement shall 

not exceed Four Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Five and 

00/100s Dollars ($462,255.00) for Construction Costs to complete the Project. The 

BEDC authorizes the City Manager to allocate such funds as permitted by law, and 

as necessary to meet the BEDC obligations set forth in this Agreement.” 

iii. Exhibit B entitled “The Bid Documents Submitted by Terrell General Contractors”